
UC Merced (2-18) -vs- Michigan (17-8)
03/24/2024 at Ann Arbor, MI (Canham Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 03/24/2024
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Ann Arbor, MI
Venue: Canham Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Merced 1 1 1 1 4
Michigan 4 6 1 3 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:49 UM G Lola Ciruli
1st 5:55 UCM G-P Piper Ferris
1st 5:25 UM G Emma Gustafsson
1st 4:41 UM G Riley Chapple
1st 3:36 UM G Emma Gustafsson
2nd 6:19 UM G Lulu Hirschfield
2nd 4:47 UCM G Melanie Torres
2nd 4:24 UM G Kata Utassy
2nd 3:36 UM G Jordan Schneider
2nd 1:03 UM G Kata Utassy
2nd 0:16 UM G Emilia Mladjan
2nd 0:08 UM G Emma Gustafsson
3rd 4:11 UM G Riley Chapple
3rd 3:56 UCM G Melanie Torres
4th 7:32 UCM G Piper Ferris
4th 6:59 UM G Kasey Umlauf
4th 5:17 UM G-P Alison Lock
4th 3:22 UM G-E Kasey Umlauf

Team Statistics

UCM UM
Shots 23 32
Goals 4 14
Assists 2 12
Points 6 26
Exclusions 5 2
Steals 1 2
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 5:55 UM E-P Emma Gustafsson
2nd 3:58 UCM E Piper Ferris
2nd 5:54 UM E Kata Utassy
3rd 0:03 UCM E Piper Ferris
4th 3:38 UCM E Kaitlyn Kimmel
4th 5:17 UCM E-P Piper Ferris
4th 7:16 UCM E Aislyn Sorsky



Individual
 
 
UC Merced 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Hope Stokes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Arianna Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Liberty Hamilton 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2-0
4 Melanie Torres 7 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Aislyn Sorsky 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-2
6 Piper Ferris 5 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0-0
8 Claudette Asenjo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Karla Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Juliana Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jacqueline Azevedo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Viviana Luna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Paula Villata Valle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Kaitlyn Kimmel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 4 2 6 5 1 1 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Hope Stokes 32:00 14 11

Totals 14 11

Michigan 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1C Katie Delaney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Issy Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Ashley O'Neill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Kaia Levenfeld 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kata Utassy 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sammi Monroe 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Jillian Schlom 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
9 Lola Ciruli 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1-0
11 Fiona Young 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Brooke Ingram 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Kasey Umlauf 3 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 0-0
14 Emma Gustafsson 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 0-2
17 Emilia Mladjan 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Alison Lock 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Lulu Hirschfield 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Riley Chapple 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Jordan Schneider 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 14 12 26 2 4 2 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1C Katie Delaney 32:00 4 7

Totals 4 7


